

TABULATED BY: C. Kuhl APPROVED BY: R. DeBoer
CHECKED BY: [Signature]

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
PROJECT: POLK BOULEVARD RECONSTRUCTION FROM I-235 TO UNIVERSITY AVENUE

-----ESTIMATE-----

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Subgrade Preparation	13560 SY	\$3.00	\$40,680.00	\$4.40	\$59,664.00	\$4.00	\$54,240.00	\$5.00	\$67,800.00
2	Subgrade Treatment, Cement	150 TON	\$235.00	\$35,250.00	\$220.00	\$33,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$425.00	\$63,750.00
3	Subgrade Treatment, Fly Ash	300 TON	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00
4	Subgrade Treatment, Geogrid, Type 2	6780 SY	\$3.50	\$23,730.00	\$2.75	\$18,645.00	\$3.50	\$23,730.00	\$4.00	\$27,120.00
5	Subgrade Treatment, Geogrid, Type 3	6780 SY	\$5.50	\$37,290.00	\$3.00	\$20,340.00	\$5.50	\$37,290.00	\$7.00	\$47,460.00
6	Subbase, Modified Subbase, 6"	13560 SY	\$15.00	\$203,400.00	\$12.45	\$168,822.00	\$14.00	\$189,840.00	\$16.00	\$216,960.00
7	Intake, SW-510	1 EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00
8	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	4 EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$9,240.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,125.00	\$12,500.00
9	Remove Manhole or Intake	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	Beam Curb Replacement	500 LF	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$62.50	\$31,250.00
11	HMA, Standard Traffic (ST) Base, 3/4", PG 58-28S	3000 TON	\$105.00	\$315,000.00	\$95.00	\$285,000.00	\$95.00	\$285,000.00	\$111.00	\$333,000.00
12	HMA, Standard Traffic (ST) Surface, 1/2", PG 58-28H	1500 TON	\$105.00	\$157,500.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$124.00	\$186,000.00
13	HMA Pavement Samples and Testing	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
14	Sidewalk Replacement, PCC, 4"	920 SY	\$85.00	\$78,200.00	\$88.00	\$80,960.00	\$80.00	\$73,600.00	\$125.00	\$115,000.00
15	Sidewalk Replacement, PCC, 6"	100 SY	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$93.50	\$9,350.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$156.00	\$15,600.00
16	Detectable Warning, Cast Iron	165 SF	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$60.50	\$9,982.50	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$62.00	\$10,230.00
17	Driveway Replacement, Paved, PCC, 6"	85 SY	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$82.50	\$7,012.50	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$156.00	\$13,260.00
18	Subbase Over-excavation, Modified Subbase	2000 TON	\$60.00	\$120,000.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$73.00	\$146,000.00
19	Pavement Removal	13560 SY	\$13.00	\$176,280.00	\$20.00	\$271,200.00	\$14.00	\$189,840.00	\$11.00	\$149,160.00
20	Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,340.00	\$10,340.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00
21	Portable Dynamic Message Signs	14 DAY	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$137.50	\$1,925.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00
22	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.5 AC	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,025.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,875.00	\$3,437.50
23	Dust Control, Water	1 MGAL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,625.00	\$10,625.00
24	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching	0.5 AC	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,562.50
25	Inlet Protection Device, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal	11 EA	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$192.50	\$2,117.50	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00
26	Removal and Reinstallation of Existing Fence, Vinyl 3 Rail	75 LF	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$53.00	\$3,975.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$94.00	\$7,050.00
27	Modular Block Retaining Wall	1345 SF	\$40.00	\$53,800.00	\$22.00	\$29,590.00	\$30.00	\$40,350.00	\$57.00	\$76,665.00
28	Remove Existing Retaining Wall	165 SF	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$21.00	\$3,465.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$4,125.00
29	Mobilization	1 LS	\$100,645.00	\$100,645.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
30	Maintenance of Postal Service	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00
31	Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00
32	Concrete Washout	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	Tree Trunk Protection	55 EA	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$264.00	\$14,520.00	\$240.00	\$13,200.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$1,500,000.00		\$1,422,118.50		\$1,429,865.00		\$1,840,500.00
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-5.19%		-4.68%		+22.70%
						Low				

OMG MIDWEST, INC. DBA
DES MOINES ASPHALT &
PAVING

ANKENY, IA

BID SECURITY
10% BID BOND

BID PRICE

HAWKEYE PAVING
CORPORATION

BETTENDORF, IA

BID SECURITY
10% BID BOND

BID PRICE

GRIMES ASPHALT AND
PAVING CORPORATION

DES MOINES, IA

BID SECURITY
10% BID BOND

BID PRICE